
Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

P5306P5306

Raymark Superfund SiteNobis Group

LOD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

OU4-VSL-07-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Aluminum 5.012.41 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 5710 4.00

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Antimony J 2.500.15 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 0.20 0.63

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Barium 5.010.64 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 12.8 1.25

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Beryllium 0.300.012 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 0.37 0.075

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Cadmium 0.300.016 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 2.00 0.075

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Calcium 1002.80 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 5590 25.0

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Chromium 0.500.054 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 0.68 0.13

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Cobalt 1.500.058 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 16.1 0.38

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Copper 1.000.47 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 35.0 0.80

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Iron 5.012.69 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 25600 4.00

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Lead 0.600.15 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 2.34 0.48

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Magnesium 1003.43 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 4540 25.0

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Manganese 1.000.071 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 237 0.25

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Mercury J 0.0130.0060 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 0.0070 0.010

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Nickel 2.000.090 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 6.04 0.50

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Potassium J 10028.7 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 76.8 80.1

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Sodium 10036.1 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 892 80.1

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Vanadium 2.000.27 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 75.9 1.00

OU4-VSL-07-121224 Zinc 2.000.11 mg/KgP5306-01 SOIL 32.2 0.50

OU4-VSL-08-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Aluminum 5.352.58 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 5550 4.28

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Barium J 5.350.68 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 4.22 1.34

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Beryllium J 0.320.013 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 0.21 0.080

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Cadmium 0.320.017 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 0.65 0.080

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Calcium 1072.99 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 4180 26.7

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Chromium 0.540.058 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 1.79 0.13

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Cobalt 1.600.062 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 11.3 0.40

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Copper 1.070.50 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 37.3 0.86

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Iron 5.352.88 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 16600 4.28

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Lead 0.640.16 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 1.33 0.51

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Magnesium 1073.67 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 4050 26.7

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Manganese 1.070.076 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 105 0.27

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Nickel 2.140.096 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 9.54 0.54

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Potassium J 10730.7 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 93.2 85.5

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Sodium 10738.6 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 1420 85.5

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Vanadium 2.140.29 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 52.1 1.07

OU4-VSL-08-121224 Zinc 2.140.12 mg/KgP5306-03 SOIL 19.6 0.54



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

P5306P5306

Raymark Superfund SiteNobis Group

LOD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

OU4-VSL-09-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Aluminum 4.722.28 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 5360 3.78

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Arsenic J 0.950.27 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 0.82 0.76

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Barium 4.720.61 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 10.9 1.18

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Beryllium 0.280.011 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 0.35 0.071

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Cadmium 0.280.015 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 2.01 0.071

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Calcium 94.52.64 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 5030 23.6

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Chromium J 0.470.051 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 0.46 0.12

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Cobalt 1.420.055 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 15.6 0.35

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Copper 0.950.44 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 35.5 0.76

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Iron 4.722.54 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 25300 3.78

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Lead 0.570.14 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 2.42 0.45

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Magnesium 94.53.24 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 3930 23.6

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Manganese 0.950.067 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 222 0.24

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Nickel 1.890.085 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 5.35 0.47

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Potassium J 94.527.1 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 64.7 75.6

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Sodium 94.534.1 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 718 75.6

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Vanadium 1.890.26 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 75.6 0.95

OU4-VSL-09-121224 Zinc 1.890.10 mg/KgP5306-05 SOIL 40.5 0.47

OU4-VSL-10-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Aluminum 4.762.30 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 5240 3.81

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Antimony J 2.380.14 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 0.20 0.60

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Barium 4.760.61 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 14.9 1.19

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Beryllium 0.290.011 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 0.37 0.071

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Cadmium 0.290.015 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 2.30 0.071

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Calcium 95.32.67 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 5210 23.8

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Chromium J 0.480.051 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 0.30 0.12

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Cobalt 1.430.055 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 16.9 0.36

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Copper 0.950.45 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 39.3 0.76

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Iron 4.762.56 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 26400 3.81

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Lead 0.570.14 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 2.22 0.46

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Magnesium 95.33.27 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 3780 23.8

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Manganese 0.950.068 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 239 0.24

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Nickel 1.910.086 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 4.87 0.48

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Potassium J 95.327.3 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 64.5 76.2

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Sodium 95.334.4 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 742 76.2

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Vanadium 1.910.26 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 76.9 0.95

OU4-VSL-10-121224 Zinc 1.910.11 mg/KgP5306-07 SOIL 35.4 0.48



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

P5306P5306

Raymark Superfund SiteNobis Group

LOD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

OU4-VSL-11-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Aluminum 5.112.46 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 4830 4.09

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Barium 5.110.65 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 11.6 1.28

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Beryllium 0.310.012 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 0.35 0.077

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Cadmium 0.310.016 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 1.79 0.077

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Calcium 1022.86 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 4540 25.6

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Chromium J 0.510.055 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 0.31 0.13

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Cobalt 1.530.059 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 15.8 0.38

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Copper 1.020.48 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 38.6 0.82

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Iron 5.112.75 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 24300 4.09

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Lead 0.610.15 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 2.43 0.49

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Magnesium 1023.51 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 3730 25.6

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Manganese 1.020.073 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 222 0.26

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Nickel 2.040.092 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 4.66 0.51

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Potassium J 10229.3 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 58.6 81.8

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Sodium 10236.9 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 615 81.8

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Vanadium 2.040.28 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 67.4 1.02

OU4-VSL-11-121224 Zinc 2.040.11 mg/KgP5306-09 SOIL 33.0 0.51

OU4-VSL-12-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Aluminum 4.512.18 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 5780 3.61

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Arsenic J 0.900.26 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 0.29 0.72

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Barium J 4.510.58 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 3.11 1.13

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Beryllium J 0.270.011 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 0.21 0.068

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Cadmium 0.270.014 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 0.82 0.068

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Calcium 90.32.53 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 4280 22.6

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Chromium 0.450.049 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 1.91 0.11

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Cobalt 1.350.052 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 11.4 0.34

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Copper 0.900.42 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 36.6 0.72

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Iron 4.512.43 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 16100 3.61

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Lead 0.540.14 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 1.34 0.43

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Magnesium 90.33.10 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 4170 22.6

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Manganese 0.900.064 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 91.9 0.23

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Nickel 1.810.081 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 10.3 0.45

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Potassium J 90.325.9 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 87.6 72.2

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Sodium 90.332.6 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 1520 72.2

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Vanadium 1.810.24 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 55.4 0.90

OU4-VSL-12-121224 Zinc 1.810.099 mg/KgP5306-11 SOIL 18.3 0.45

OU4-VSL-13-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Aluminum 4.692.26 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 4540 3.75



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:
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P5306P5306

Raymark Superfund SiteNobis Group

LOD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Barium J 4.690.60 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 2.50 1.17

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Beryllium J 0.280.011 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 0.18 0.070

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Cadmium 0.280.015 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 0.54 0.070

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Calcium 93.82.63 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 3320 23.4

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Chromium 0.470.051 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 1.73 0.12

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Cobalt 1.410.054 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 9.10 0.35

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Copper 0.940.44 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 30.6 0.75

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Iron 4.692.52 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 12900 3.75

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Lead 0.560.14 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 0.97 0.45

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Magnesium 93.83.22 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 3490 23.4

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Manganese 0.940.067 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 85.0 0.23

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Mercury J 0.0130.0060 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 0.0080 0.011

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Nickel 1.880.084 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 8.22 0.47

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Potassium J 93.826.9 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 69.4 75.0

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Sodium 93.833.8 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 1190 75.0

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Vanadium 1.880.25 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 47.5 0.94

OU4-VSL-13-121224 Zinc 1.880.10 mg/KgP5306-13 SOIL 15.4 0.47

OU4-VSL-14-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Aluminum 5.062.44 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 4950 4.05

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Barium J 5.060.65 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 2.81 1.27

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Beryllium J 0.300.012 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 0.20 0.076

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Cadmium 0.300.016 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 0.56 0.076

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Calcium 1012.83 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 3660 25.3

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Chromium 0.510.055 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 1.91 0.13

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Cobalt 1.520.059 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 10.1 0.38

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Copper 1.010.48 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 33.2 0.81

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Iron 5.062.72 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 14400 4.05

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Lead 0.610.15 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 1.07 0.49

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Magnesium 1013.47 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 3830 25.3

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Manganese 1.010.072 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 92.5 0.25

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Nickel 2.020.091 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 9.16 0.51

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Potassium J 10129.1 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 74.9 81.0

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Sodium 10136.5 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 1340 81.0

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Vanadium 2.020.27 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 52.1 1.01

OU4-VSL-14-121224 Zinc 2.020.11 mg/KgP5306-15 SOIL 16.9 0.51

OU4-VSL-06R-121224Client ID   :

OU4-VSL-06R-121224 Vanadium 1.810.24 mg/KgP5306-17 SOIL 74.6 0.91




